
AS Elections Voter Turnout

Year__________ Eligible Voters Votes Cast Voter Turnout
2016 13,562 2Д02 15.5%

2015 13,351 1,094 8.2%

2014 13,155 1,157 8.80%

2013 13,114 2,210 16.85%

2012 13,170 3,226 24.5%

2011 13,167 3,850 29.24%

2011 Runoff 13,163 2,244 17.5%

2010 13,638 3,020 22.14%

2009 13,617 2,427 17.82%

2008 13,506 2,797 20.71%

2007 13,339 1,782 13.36%

Initiatives/Referendum on Ballot?
Multicultural Center referendum 
GUR Referendum

Sustainable Action Fund referendum (to 
renew/replace Green Energy Fee)

Smoke-free campus referendum 
Legislative Action Fee referendum 
Senate bylaw removal referendum

Divestment Initiative 
Real Food Initiative
Student Tech Fee renewal referendum

Print Quota Initiative
Higher One Initiative
Water Bottle Initiative
Alt. Transportation Fee Referendum

Off-campus housing registry initiative

Renewable Energy Fee renewal 
referendum as Green Energy Fee

Student Tech Fee renewal 
WSL funds shift to LAC 
ASWWU By-Laws amendment

VP Leg & Govt change to VP Govt

N/A

Alternative Transportation Fee 
VP Campus & Community Affairs name 

change to VP Student Life

Total # of Candidates
20

9

13

20

13

26

18

20

15

11



2006 13,253 1,881 14.19% N/A 10

2006 Special 13,253 1,220 9.21% 3 positions on special election ballot 7

2005 ? 2,277 ?


