## **AS Elections Voter Turnout**

<u>Year</u>	Eligible Vote	ers Votes Cast V	oter Turnout	Initiatives/Referendum on Ballot?	Total # of Candidates
2016	13,562	2Д02	15.5%	Multicultural Center referendum GUR Referendum	20
2015	13,351	1,094	8.2%	Sustainable Action Fund referendum (to renew/replace Green Energy Fee)	9
2014	13,155	1,157	8.80%	Smoke-free campus referendum Legislative Action Fee referendum Senate bylaw removal referendum	13
2013	13,114	2,210	16.85%	Divestment Initiative Real Food Initiative Student Tech Fee renewal referendum	20
2012	13,170	3,226	24.5%	Print Quota Initiative Higher One Initiative Water Bottle Initiative Alt. Transportation Fee Referendum	13
2011	13,167	3,850	29.24%	Off-campus housing registry initiative	26
2011 Runoff 13,163 2,244 17.5%		17.5%			
2010	13,638	3,020	22.14%	Renewable Energy Fee renewal referendum as Green Energy Fee	18
2009	13,617	2,427	17.82%	Student Tech Fee renewal WSL funds shift to LAC ASWWU By-Laws amendment VP Leg & Govt change to VP Govt	20
2008	13,506	2,797	20.71%	N/A	15
2007	13,339	1,782	13.36%	Alternative Transportation Fee VP Campus & Community Affairs name change to VP Student Life	11

2006	13,253	1,881	14.19%	N/A	10
2006 Special	13,253	1,220	9.21%	3 positions on special election ballot	7
2005	?	2,277	?		